Attachment 5

2019 TENTATIVE VIP RESURFACING PROGRAM

** DENOTES TENTATIVE PMA TERMINI DISTRICT 1
BGN LOG END LOG LOG 2-LANE cum
RTE TOWN(S) TERMINI MILES MILES LENGTH MILES MILES
SECTION 11
5 ENFIELD** END OP RTE 190 TO MASS SL 52.06 54.59 2.53 4.76 4.76
32 WILLIMANTIC N JCT RTE 66 (COLUMBIA AVE) TO MANSFIELD TL 30.02 31.09 1.07 1.55 6.31
32 WILLINGTON RTE 74 (TOLLAND TPKE) TO THE TOLLAND TL 43.16 46.99 3.83 3.83 10.14
83  ELLINGTON S JCT RTE 140 (MAPLE ST) TO SOMERS TL 18.36 21.39 3.03 3.03 13.17
84 EB VERNON** MANCHESTER TL TO .06 MI WO BRIDGE #04270 (OP ABAND RR) (INCL RAMPS) 72.61 74.25 1.64 4.98 18.15
178 BLOOMFIELD RTE 185 TO RTE 189 0.00 1.69 1.69 1.88 20.03
502 EAST HARTFORD NB US 5 (MAIN ST) TO FORBES ST 0.52 2.85 2.33 431 24.34
534 BOLTON MANCHESTER TL TO RTE 85 2.81 4.45 1.64 1.64 25.98
SECTION 11 TOTALS====> 17.76 25.98
SECTION 13
5 MERIDEN** WALLINGFORD TL TO BGN OVLP TO RT 15 15.07 19.30 4.23 5.16 5.16
17 GLASTONBURY** PORTLAND** RTE 17A (MAIN ST) TO RTE 160 (WATER ST) 28.15 32.63 4.48 4,51 9.67
69  WOLCOTT BRISTOL WATERBURY TL TO N JCT OLD WOLCOTT RD 18.93 25.77 6.84 7.78 17.45
71  MERIDEN WEST MAIN ST #2 TO END OP 1-691 (HENRY D ALTOBELLO HWY) 3.84 4.60 0.76 0.86 18.31
71  NEW BRITIAN RTE 175 (ALLEN RD) TO SB ACC TO ROUTE 9 NB 15.01 17.39 2.38 2.89 21.20
71  WEST HARTFORD .02 MI S/O CHATFIELD DR TO ROUTE 173 (SOUTH MAIN ST) 18.70 19.19 0.49 1.00 22.20
72 BRISTOL BLAKESLEE ST TO RTE 69 (WEST ST) 8.56 9.88 1.32 1.54 23.74
411 ROCKY HILL RTE 3 (CROMWELL AVE) TO RTE 99 (MAIN ST) 0.00 1.98 1.98 2.90 26.64
536  PLAINVILLE RTE 372 (EAST MAIN ST) TO WHITE OAK AVE 0.00 1.13 1.13 1.53 28.17
SECTION 13 TOTALS====> 23.61 28.17
DISTRICT1 TOTALS====> 41.37 54.15



Attachment 5

DISTRICT 2
BGN LOG END LOG LOG 2-LANE cum
RTE TOWN(S) TERMINI MILES MILES LENGTH MILES MILES
SECTION 21
12 CANTERBURY PLAINFIELD GRISWOLD TL TO OP MILL BK 23.44 26.29 2.85 2.85 2.85
89  ASHFORD UNION N JCT WESTFORD HILL RD TO RTE 190 12.69 16.25 3.56 3.56 6.41
395 N/S PUTNAM** KILLINGLY TL TO THE THOMPSON TL (INCLUDE RAMPS) 43.98 47.78 3.80 9.77 16.18
66 PORTLAND** RTE 17ATO RTE 17 7.96 9.96 2.00 4.18 20.36
82  EAST HADDAM LYME RTE 151 TO RTE 148 5.34 9.26 3.92 3.92 24.28
12 PUTNAM HERITAGE RD TO BGN OVLP US 44 44.65 45.58 0.93 0.93 25.21
SECTION 21 TOTALS====> 17.06 25.21
SECTION 23
80  KILLINGWORTH DEEP RIVER RTE 81 TO RTE 154 18.19 25.91 7.72 7.72 7.72
156 WATERFORD END OP NIANTICRIVERTO US 1 20.04 22.76 2.72 3.44 11.16
395 SB LISBON** GRISWOLD** .01 MI S/O BGN OP RTE 97 TO BEG OP PACHAUG RIVER 18.16 23.83 5.67 5.67 16.83
165 NORWICH PRESTON RTE 2 TO RTE 164 0.00 5.16 5.16 5.16 21.99
156  EAST HADDAM LYME RT82TOWBIJCTUS1 0.00 8.44 8.44 8.44 30.43
OLD LYME
SECTION 23 TOTALS====> 29.71 30.43

DISTRICT 2 TOTALS====> 46.77 55.64



Attachment 5

DISTRICT 3
BGN LOG END LOG LOG 2-LANE cum
RTE TOWN(S) TERMINI MILES MILES LENGTH MILES MILES
SECTION 31
1 BRANFORD** EAST HAVEN TL TO ORCHARD HILL RD 52.16 53.49 1.33 2.80 2.80
1 MILFORD** .23 MI N/O UP 1-95 TO ORANGE TL (OMIT LOG MI 41.08 BGN DOT PERMIT (15) TO 41.24 END DOT PERMIT (2015) 40.24 41.60 1.20 3.39 6.19
10 HAMDEN DIXWELL AVE #1 (LOCAL) TO MATHER ST 5.00 6.53 1.53 3.67 9.86
5 NORTH HAVEN** WALLINGFORD** .07 MI S/O WALLINGFORD TL TO WARD ST 9.19 11.09 1.90 3.81 13.67
142  EAST HAVEN VISTA DR TO WHEATON RD (DE) 1.14 1.76 0.62 0.62 14.29
122 WEST HAVEN SR 745 TOBGN OVLP US 1 0.00 0.90 0.90 1.26 15.55
150 WALLINGFORD SOUTH ELM ST TO RIVER RD 4.65 5.75 1.10 1.28 16.83
337 EAST HAVEN NEW HAVEN TL TO COE AVE (LOCAL) 2.82 4.51 1.69 1.72 18.55
80  NORTH BRANFORD .01 MI W/O CHAPEL ST TO GUILFORD TL 6.41 8.08 1.67 1.67 20.22
705 WEST HAVEN RTE 162 (JONES HILL RD) TO RTE 162 (PLATT AVE) 0.00 2.63 2.63 2.63 22.85
121 MILFORD ORANGE US 1 TO RTE 34 0.00 5.66 5.66 5.67 28.52
1 NEW HAVEN BGN OP METRO-NORTH (#00334) TO BREWERY ST (DE) 48.28 48.44 0.16 0.18 28.70
SECTION 31 TOTALS====> 20.39 28.70
SECTION 33
1 STAMFORD** STAMFORD TL TO SSR 493 (SB) (WASHINGTON BLVD) 5.67 6.93 1.26 2.33 2.33
1 WESTPORT** NORWALK TL TO RTE 136 (COMPO RD NORTH) 17.99 19.84 1.85 3.69 6.02
1 MILFORD** SCHOOL HOUSE RD TO WEST RIVER ST (ONE-WAY SB) (OMIT LOG Ml 38.34 - 38.84 PROJ. 83-247 (2014) 37.03 39.03 1.50 3.34 9.36
719 NORWALK RTE 123 (NEW CANAAN AVE) TO .23 MI S/O US 7 (GRIST MILL RD) 0.00 1.79 1.79 3.84 13.20
8SB BRIDGEPORT** SB-END OP CAPITOL AVE (03765) TO SB -JCT SB RTE 25 (COL H MUCCI HWY) 241 3.70 1.29 3.56 16.76
137 STAMFORD US 1 (SB) (TRESSER BLVD) TO HIGH RIDGE RD #1 0.00 1.83 1.83 4.23 20.99
106  WILTON NEW CANAAN TL TO BELDEN HILL RD 9.10 11.03 1.93 1.93 22.92
110 STRATFORD RTE 113 (MAIN ST) TO .10 MI S/O N JCT MAIN ST-PUTNEY 1.30 3.00 1.70 1.73 24.65
136 DARIEN NORWALK US 1 (BOSTON POST RD) TO HIGHLAND AVE #2 0.00 2.32 2.32 2.34 26.99
SECTION 33 TOTALS====> 15.47 26.99
DISTRICT 3 TOTALS====> 35.86 55.69
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DISTRICT 4
BGN LOG END LOG LOG 2-LANE cum
RTE TOWN(S) TERMINI MILES MILES LENGTH MILES MILES
SECTION 41

10 AVON FARMINGTON TL TO US 44 36.10 40.16 4.06 5.18 5.18
202 TORRINGTON** MITCHELL VOLVO TO N JCT SR 800 43.14 44.11 0.97 1.04 6.22
202 TORRINGTON** N JCT SR 800 TO NEW HARTFORD TL 44.11 47.19 3.08 4.30 10.52
44 WINCHESTER** W JCT RTE 183 TO JCT RTE 183 (NB) 26.74 28.89 2.15 3.65 14.17
159  SUFFIELD WINDSOR LOCKS TL TO N JCT RTE 190 10.49 14.43 3.94 3.99 18.16
44  NEW HARTFORD** CANTON** RTE 219 TO RTE 179 34.43 38.77 4.34 4.53 22.69
183  WINCHESTER COLEBROOK END OVLP US 44 TO RTE 182 (STILLMAN HILL RD) 10.35 14.01 3.66 3.66 26.35
254 THOMASTON SR 807 TO LITCHFIELD TL 1.07 3.15 2.08 2.10 28.45

SECTION 41 TOTALS====> 24.28 28.45
SECTION 43

6  WOODBURY** RTE 64 TO RTE 47 (WASHINGTON RD.) 25.94 27.60 1.66 1.66 1.66
490 NEWTOWN DR TO W.A. GARNER CORR INSTITUTION TO RT 34 0.00 1.10 1.10 1.18 2.84
860 NEWTOWN RTE 25 TO SSR 490 (NUNNAWAUK RD) 0.00 1.07 1.07 1.33 4.17
69  BURLINGTON BRISTOLTLTO TO RTE 4 30.77 35.16 4.39 4.39 8.56
801 WATERBURY .06 MI W/O NEWINGTON AVE TO AUSTIN RD 0.00 1.57 1.57 1.67 10.23
68  NAUGATUCK RTE 63 TO SR 723 (GOLDEN CT) 0.00 0.61 0.61 0.69 10.92
723  NAUGATUCK NORTH MAIN ST TO END SR 723 0.00 0.16 0.16 0.16 11.08

8  SEYMOUR** .02 MI S/O GEN. DAVID HUMPHREY'S BRIDGE TO SB EXIT TO RTE 67 (EX. 22 RAMPS) 18.21 19.00 0.79 2.00 13.08
8 NB  WATERBURY** NB-JCT WB RTE 73 TO WATERTOWN TL 31.22 33.02 1.80 2.12 15.20
8SB  THOMASTON**  LITCHFIELD** SB-BGN OP FENN RD TO UP RTE 118 41.02 46.82 5.80 6.70 21.90

HARWINTON**

6 NEWTOWN** W JCT RT 25 (SB) TO E JCT RT 25 11.56 14.26 2.70 3.10 25.00
25 NEWTOWN RTE 302 TO US 6 (CHURCH HILL RD) 19.79 20.16 0.37 0.38 25.38
67  NEW MILFORD BGN OVLP US 202 TO BRIDGEWATER TL 0.00 2.23 2.23 2.26 27.64

SECTION 43 TOTALS====> 24.25 27.64
DISTRICT 4 TOTALS====> 48.53 56.09
STATEWIDE TOTALS====> 172.53 221.57





